This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004990-2022">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004990-2022</a>

Not applicable

# Provision of Commercial Gas and Oil Equipment Servicing (To Include Fan Assisted Heaters and Air Handling Equipment) k)

**Bridgend County Borough Council** 

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004990

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030f18

Published 22 February 2022, 3:45pm

## Section I: Contracting authority/entity

## I.1) Name and addresses

**Bridgend County Borough Council** 

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

**CF31 4WB** 

#### **Email**

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

#### **Telephone**

+44 1656643643

#### Country

**United Kingdom** 

#### **NUTS** code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

#### Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search\_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

## **Section II: Object**

### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Provision of Commercial Gas and Oil Equipment Servicing (To Include Fan Assisted Heaters and Air Handling Equipment) k)

Reference number

B759

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 98300000 - Miscellaneous services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

#### II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council requires the Provision of Commercial Gas and Oil Equipment Servicing (To Include Fan Assisted Heaters and Air Handling Equipment)in various sites as per tender documents.

# **Section VI. Complementary information**

# VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: <u>2022/S 000-002175</u>

# **Section VII. Changes**

## VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

24 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

1 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

11.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration Start
Instead of
Date
1 April 2022
Read
Date
1 April 2022
Section number
II.2.7
Place of text to be modified
Duration End
Instead of
Date
31 March 2024
Read
Date
31 March 2024
Section number
IV.2.7
Place of text to be modified
Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of
Date
24 February 2022

Local time		
12:00pm		
Read		
Date		
1 March 2022		
Local time		
12:00pm		

# VII.2) Other additional information

Deadline to submit bids changed, this is to give bidders more time to complete pricing schedule